Midwest Paving Equipment, Inc.

Midwest Paving Equipment, Inc.

Estimate

ADDRESS SHIP TO

Village of Poplar Grove Village of Poplar Grove
200 Hill Street 200 Hill Street

Poplar Grove, IL 61065 Poplar Grove, IL 61065

757 DuPage Blvd Suite 2387
GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137 US
(630) 453-0772

ESTIMATE # 1732
DATE 02/16/2024
EXPIRATION DATE 05/09/2024

ACTIVITY QTY

MI10257 1
3-Ton Falcon Asphalt Recycler & Hot Box Trailer
Dual 12-Volt Batteries

Triple Wall Construction and Fully Insulated
Automatic Temperature Control

Diesel Burner VIP Technology - Voltage Indicator and
Protector

Controller Automatically Prevents Burner(s) from
Operating

Below Burner Manufacturer’'s Required Voltage
One-Piece, Seamless Ceramic Combustion Chamber
Independently Certified 92% Fuel Efficiency
Diamond Tread Plate Hopper Access Platform
Electric Brakes w/ Safety Breakaway

Conspicuity Tape

Included Options:

Battery Charger Package

Single diesel burner

Dump Box -power up/power down

Tandem Axle Trailer Frame - 2" x 6" x 1/4" Tubular
Steel

Short frame — 14’

Falcon Smart Control package includes VIP, 7-day
timer, fuel level gauge, hour meter, voltmeter, and
temperature gauge

LED Lighting Upgrade - Two Red Stop/Tail/Turn
Lights and

One Amber Strobe Per Side

Upgrade to ST235/80R 16" Tires - Load Range E
Tool Holder - 3-Positions

Release agent basket (rear of unit Curbside)

Step to access Hopper Platform

Paint 1

RATE
39,120.00

0.00

AMOUNT
39,120.00

0.00



ACTIVITY

Color Falcon Red

Trailer Plug

Specify One (RV plug Round Plug 7 Flat pins) (Semi
Plug round Plug 7 round Pins) (Cole Hersey Round
Plug 6 Round Pins)

Freight
Freeland, Ml to Poplar Grove, IL

NJP0099n
Diamond Tread plate Cover for Curb side frame
extension.

NJP0045
Basket for mounting Plate Compactor (id 24" x 24")

NJP1099A
Shovel Clip (Stainless Steel) 2 total (Mounted on
curbside angle hopper side)

NJP0056
Hoist w/ 12-Volt Winch for Lifting 500 Ibs.

Warranty
Two Year Factory, Lifetime Frame Warranty

Falcon CCMFG

5 Year Combustion Chamber Maintenance Free
Guaranty

Training

On-site Operation and Service Training

Manual
Operator, Parts and Service Manual

Why a FALCON?

Why Falcon?

It's Versatile

* Recycle leftover asphalt, chunks and millings (a dual
burner unit is required to recycle millings)

* Transport asphalt and keep it hot all day and hold it
overnight

* Heat and re-heat cold patch

It's Cost-Effective

* When used as a hot box, it eliminates asphalt waste
that

occurs in the back of an unheated truck bed

* When used as a recycler, it recycles leftover asphalt
and

asphalt chunks torn up from the pavement

* Independently certified 92% fuel efficiency — uses
less

than 3 gallons of fuel per 8-hour shift

It's Reliable

* VIP Technology (patent pending) — Protects burner
components by automatically preventing burner from
operating with low battery voltage

* A Falcon is designed to allow the burner to run while
in

QTY

RATE

0.00

1,134.00

183.00

353.00

178.00

3,042.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

AMOUNT

0.00

1,134.00

Subtotal: 40,254.00
183.00

353.00

178.00

3,042.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

tow - preventing material from cooling while being
transported

* Heat management system is engineered to provide
even

hopper temperatures — eliminating material scorching
from hot spots and material hardening from cold spots
+ Standard 2-year machine warranty and lifetime

frame

warranty

It's a Falcon
***Leadtime is currently 90-120 Days. Leadtime will be verified or SUBTOTAL 44,010.00
adjusted at time of order. TAX 0.00

***Pricing is Per IL State CMS Contract TOTAL $44 01 0 00
, L]

Accepted By Accepted Date



