

Midwest Paving Equipment, Inc.

757 DuPage Blvd Suite 2387 GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137 US (630) 453-0772

Midwest Paving Equipment, Inc.

Estimate

ADDRESS

Village of Poplar Grove 200 Hill Street

Poplar Grove, IL 61065

temperature gauge

One Amber Strobe Per Side

Step to access Hopper Platform

Tool Holder - 3-Positions

Lights and

LED Lighting Upgrade - Two Red Stop/Tail/Turn

Upgrade to ST235/80R 16" Tires - Load Range E

Release agent basket (rear of unit Curbside)

SHIP TO

Village of Poplar Grove

200 Hill Street

Poplar Grove, IL 61065

ESTIMATE # 1732

DATE 02/16/2024

EXPIRATION DATE 05/09/2024

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
3-Ton Falcon Asphalt Recycler & Hot Box Trailer Dual 12-Volt Batteries Triple Wall Construction and Fully Insulated Automatic Temperature Control Diesel Burner VIP Technology - Voltage Indicator and Protector Controller Automatically Prevents Burner(s) from Operating Below Burner Manufacturer's Required Voltage One-Piece, Seamless Ceramic Combustion Chamber Independently Certified 92% Fuel Efficiency Diamond Tread Plate Hopper Access Platform Electric Brakes w/ Safety Breakaway Conspicuity Tape Included Options: Battery Charger Package Single diesel burner Dump Box -power up/power down Tandem Axle Trailer Frame - 2" x 6" x 1/4" Tubular Steel Short frame — 14' Falcon Smart Control package includes VIP, 7-day	1	39,120.00	39,120.00
timer, fuel level gauge, hour meter, voltmeter, and			

Paint 1 0.00 0.00

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Color Falcon Red			
Trailer Plug Specify One (RV plug Round Plug 7 Flat pins) (Semi Plug round Plug 7 round Pins) (Cole Hersey Round Plug 6 Round Pins)	1	0.00	0.00
Freight Freeland, MI to Poplar Grove, IL	1	1,134.00	1,134.00
riodiano, im to riopiai diovo, in			Subtotal: 40,254.00
NJP0099n Diamond Tread plate Cover for Curb side frame extension.	1	183.00	183.00
NJP0045 Basket for mounting Plate Compactor (id 24" x 24")	1	353.00	353.00
NJP1099A Shovel Clip (Stainless Steel) 2 total (Mounted on curbside angle hopper side)	1	178.00	178.00
NJP0056 Hoist w/ 12-Volt Winch for Lifting 500 lbs.	1	3,042.00	3,042.00
Warranty Two Year Factory, Lifetime Frame Warranty	1	0.00	0.00
Falcon CCMFG 5 Year Combustion Chamber Maintenance Free Guaranty	1	0.00	0.00
Training On-site Operation and Service Training	1	0.00	0.00
Manual Operator, Parts and Service Manual	1	0.00	0.00
Why a FALCON? Why Falcon?	1	0.00	0.00
It's Versatile			
 Recycle leftover asphalt, chunks and millings (a dual burner unit is required to recycle millings) Transport asphalt and keep it hot all day and hold it 			
vernight Heat and re-heat cold patch			
It's Cost-Effective • When used as a hot box, it eliminates asphalt waste that			
occurs in the back of an unheated truck bed • When used as a recycler, it recycles leftover asphalt and			
asphalt chunks torn up from the pavement • Independently certified 92% fuel efficiency – uses less			
than 3 gallons of fuel per 8-hour shift			
It's Reliable • VIP Technology (patent pending) – Protects burner components by automatically preventing burner from			

- components by automatically preventing burner from operating with low battery voltage
 A Falcon is designed to allow the burner to run while
- in

ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

tow - preventing material from cooling while being transported

• Heat management system is engineered to provide even

hopper temperatures – eliminating material scorching from hot spots and material hardening from cold spots

• Standard 2-year machine warranty and lifetime frame

warranty

It's a Falcon

***Leadtime is currently 90-120 Days. Leadtime will be verified or adjusted at time of order.

***Pricing is Per IL State CMS Contract

SUBTOTAL TAX TOTAL 44,010.00 0.00

\$44,010.00

Accepted By

Accepted Date